
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered 
into as of this _______ day of June 2020, amends the Agreement heretofore entered 
into between the CITY OF FRESNO, a municipal corporation (City), and Fresno 
Economic Opportunities Commission, a California corporation (Vendor). 

RECITALS 
WHEREAS, City and Vendor entered into an Agreement, dated March 4, 2020, 

for services related to outreach services for  the 2020 U.S. Census (Agreement); and  
 WHEREAS, City and Vendor desire to enter into this First Amendment to modify 
the Agreement to extend the contract term to October 31, 2020. 
 

AGREEMENT 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the Agreement be amended as 

follows: 
1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended to October 31, 2020. 
2. In the event of any conflict between the body of this Amendment and the 

Agreement, the terms and conditions of the body of this Amendment shall control and 
take precedence over the terms and conditions expressed within the Agreement. 
Furthermore, any terms or conditions contained within the Agreement which purport to 
modify the allocation of risk between the parties, provided for within the body of this 
Amendment, shall be null and void.  

[Signatures follow on the next page.]  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement at Fresno, 
California, on the day and year first above written. 
 
CITY OF FRESNO, 
a California municipal corporation 
 
By:   

Dolores Barajas-Weller, 
Chief of Staff, District 3 
 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN 
City Attorney 
 
By:    

Brandon M. Collet Date 
Senior Deputy City Attorney 
 

ATTEST: 
YVONNE SPENCE, CRM MMC 
City Clerk 
 
By:   

  Date 
Deputy 

 

FRESNO ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITIES 
COMMISSION, a California corporation 
 
By:   
 
Name:   
 
Title:   

(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair, 
Pres. or Vice Pres.) 

 
By:   
 
Name:   
 
Title:   

(If corporation or LLC., CFO, Treasurer, 
Secretary or Assistant Secretary) 

 
 

Addresses: 
CITY: 
City of Fresno 
Attention:  Dolores Barajas-Weller 
Chief of Staff 
2600 Fresno Street, Suite 3065 
Fresno, CA  93721 
Phone:  (559) 621-7834 
 

 
VENDOR: 
Fresno Economic Opportunities 
Commission 
Attention: Emilia Reyes, 
Chief Executive Officer 
1920 Mariposa Street, Ste. 300 
Fresno, CA 93721 
Phone: (559) 263-1000 
 

 
 


